

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.Nos.1 & 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5346 OF 2001

DAYANANDA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ACHU POOJARY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appln.for bringing Lrs.of deceased R.No.3 and condonation of delay)
(with office report dt.20.04.2007)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The prayer for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.3
is accepted by condonation of delay and by setting aside abatement. I.As are
disposed of accordingly.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(R.K.Kumar)
Court Master